Products:
Molded Power Chokes
Multilayer Chip Inductors
Lan Transformer
RF Passive / Antennas
Automotive
Certifications:
ISO9001

3.
4.
5.
MLV-FY12NSERIES-M2-RU
■ Electrical Performance
0.68 28 34 4.2 5.2
Part number
Inductance
Rdc(mΩ)
Heat rating Saturation
@0A current (Idc)
1
current (Isat)
2
(μH) Typ. Max. DC amps (A) DC amps (A)
MLV-FY12NR47□-M2-RU 0.47 25 31 4.5 5.8
MLV-FY12NR68□-M2-RU
MLV-FY12N1R0□-M2-RU 1 35 42 3.1 3.7
MLV-FY12N1R5□-M2-RU 1.5 50 60 3.3 4.5
MLV-FY12N2R2□-M2-RU 2.2 67 76 3 3.2
MLV-FY12N3R3□-M2-RU 3.3 115 130 2.5 2.7
The heat rating current (Idc) will cause temperature rise approximate 40°C.
The saturation current (Isat) will cause initial inductance drop approximate 30%.
All test data is referenced at 25°C ambient.
Operating temperature range -40°C to +125°C.
Withstand voltage: 25V DC.
■ Note
Test frequency: 1MHz, 0.25V.
Test instruments: Inductance/saturation current: Keysight 4285A or equivalent.
Rdc: ADEX AX1152D or equivalent.
Notes:
MAG.LAYERS
MLV-FY12NR68□-M2-RU
MLV-FY12N1R0□-M2-RU MLV-FY12N1R5□-M2-RU
MLV-FY12N2R2□-M2-RU MLV-FY12N3R3□-M2-RU
MLV-FY12NSERIES-M2-RU
■ Electrical Characteristics
MLV-FY12NR47□-M2-RU
MAG.LAYERS
Unit: mm
MLV-FY12NSERIES-M2-RU
MLV-FY12NSERIES-M2-RU 3.2 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2 1.2 Max 0.6 ± 0.2
■ Product Dimension
Dimension
A B C D
Part number